
                                
Willowbrook School 

                7th February 2020 
“Believe, Achieve, Succeed together” 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian, 

 

Couch to 5K  

Well done to all the parents who come to the Couch to 5K sessions every Monday morning! They have been 

using the Arena running track and would love to see more parents come along and join in.  

There are posters up in all the classrooms and in Reception as well as on the school twitter feed on the website.  

 

Safer Internet Day  

Next Tuesday is Safer Internet Day nationally and we will be working on safer use of the internet in school. The 

internet is a wonderful tool that opens up the world for children and is amazing for supporting and enhancing 

learning. We want our children to use it safely and will be having a real focus on that with a range of ideas from 

Mr Dawe!  

 

We have talked to the children about internet use and it might interest you to know that they would be much 

stricter as parents with their own children, that they think that you are!  

If you would like to explore this at home with your children, then you might find the following link useful 

https://nationalonlinesafety.com/guides  

 

The Roadworks  

Everything seems to be working with the roadworks for the cycle bridge so far, now that we have the agreement 

to keep the pavement open for access to the schools. If you have any issues that you would like me to pass on 

to the contractors, then please email them into school so that we can forward them on. 

 

Dates for the Diary 

 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February   Half Term 

Thursday 5th March    World Book Day 

Friday 6th March     Reception Height & Weight programme 

Friday 13th March    Year 6 Height & Weight programme 

Friday 13th March    Sport Relief day 

Friday 13th March    Exe Factor 

Friday 20th March    PTA Mother’s Day presents & Cream Tea 

Monday 23rd March   Foundation Stage Disco 

Tuesday 24th March    Yr1, Yr2 & Yr3 Disco 

Thursday 26th March    Yr4, Yr5 & Yr6 Disco 

Friday 27th March    Last day of term 

 

Tuesday 14th April   First day of Summer term 

Friday 8th May    Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th – Friday 29th May  Half term 

Friday 19th June    PTA Father’s Day presents 

Monday 13th July    Non pupil day 

Wednesday 15th – Friday 17th July  Yr 3 residential – Magdalen Farm 

Friday 17th July     Summer Fair 

Wednesday 22nd July   Last day of term 

 

 

Change of date:  Please note Monday 4th May is no longer a Bank Holiday and school will be open as 

usual.  The Bank Holiday has been moved to Friday 8th May.  

https://nationalonlinesafety.com/guides


 


